PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JUNE 23, 2017

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED
2379 EDA 2014 Com. v. Caple 07/24/2015
947 MDA 2014 Com. v. Barnes 03/16/2016 Granted 05/26/2016
1440 EDA 2015 Com. v. Davis 06/20/2016 Granted 08/30/2016
1191 EDA 2015 Com. v. Maldonodo 07/14/2016 Granted 09/16/2016
1392 EDA 2015 Com. v. Jordan 07/18/2016 Granted 08/30/2016
2764 EDA 2014 Com. v. Anderson 07/21/2016 Granted 10/03/2016
774 WDA 2015 Rickard v. American National Property 08/09/2016 Granted 10/20/2016
1265 WDA 2015 In Re: Estate of Krasinski 10/05/2016 Granted 12/15/2016
1323 WDA 2015 In Re: Petition of: J.M.Y. 11/16/2016 Granted 01/26/2017
1467 MDA 2015 Gregury v. Greguras 11/22/2016 Granted 01/31/2017
1995 WDA 2014 Com. v. Katona 12/02/2016 Granted 01/31/2017
148 EDA 2016 Com. v. Kitchen 01/12/2017 Granted 03/10/2017
1281 WDA 2015 Com. v. Hershberger 01/19/2017 Reconsideration Granted 04/11/2017
1119 EDA 2016 Com. v. Fennell 02/13/2017 Granted 04/26/2017
1009 EDA 2016 Com. v. Markun 02/27/2017 Granted 04/21/2017
375 EDA 2016 Com. v. Gross 02/28/2017 Granted 05/12/2017
527 WDA 2016 In the Interest of: N.B. 03/08/2017 Granted 05/17/2017
1637 WDA 2015 BouSamra v. Excela 03/13/2017 Reconsideration Granted 05/01/2017
895 WDA 2016 Rutyna v. Schweers 03/27/2017 Granted 06/06/2017
3515 EDA 2015 Com. v. Robinson 03/30/2017 Granted 06/06/2017
1062 WDA 2016 Com. v. Milner 04/05/2017 Denied 06/22/2017
1505 EDA 2015 Com. v. Aly 04/06/2017 Reconsideration Granted 05/12/2017
1048 MDA 2015 Com. v. Manuel 04/07/2017 Granted 06/09/2017
1697 MDA 2016 Com. v. Tyson 04/13/2017 Reconsideration Granted 06/07/2017
734 WDA 2016 Com. v. Prather 04/13/2017 Denied 06/19/2017
1326 WDA 2016 Com. v. Platt 04/13/2017 Denied 06/22/2017
1676 EDA 2016 United Educators Insurance v. 04/18/2017 Denied 06/16/2017

1029 WDA 2016

Selective Insurance
Com. v. Patterson

04/18/2017




1440 MDA 2016
1638 MDA 2016
1191 EDA 2016
9 EDA 2016
1172 MDA 2016
521 EDA 2016
1601 EDA 2016

613 EDA 2016
1444 EDA 2016
2886 EDA 2016
895 MDA 2016
1707 EDA 2016
397 MDA 2016
852 MDA 2016

980 EDA 2016

1031 MDA 2016
520 EDA 2016

2788 EDA 2016
722 WDA 2016
726 WDA 2016
2259 MDA 2015

834 WDA 2016
1496 MDA 2015

937 WDA 2016
2468 EDA 2016
3600 EDA 2016
749 MDA 2016
27 MDA 2016

Com. v. Oyler
Com. v. Begnoche
Com. v. Santiago
Com. v. McGriff

Com. v. Swick

Halfpenny Management v. Schneller
Bollard & Assocs. v. H&R Industries
Inc.

In the Interest of: D.D.

Com. v. Mercado

Donner Financial Group v. Auto Tags
Com. v. Hall

Com. v. Barker

Rice v. Bollinger

Schriner v. One Beacon Insurance
Company

Com. v. Wesling

Com. v. Conard

Schneller v. Halfpenny Management
Com. v. Repotski

Com. v. Gregory

Com. v. Ellis

Red Run Mountain Inc. v. Earth Energy
Consultants

Timpano v. Bothello

Melendez v. The Good Samaritin
Hospital

Com. v. Stringer

Com. v. Corilss

Discover Bank v. Robertson

Com. v. Taylor

Com. v. Sears

04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/20/2017
04/21/2017
04/21/2017
04/24/2017
04/24/2017

04/25/2017
04/25/2017
04/25/2017
04/25/2017
04/26/2017
04/26/2017
04/26/2017

04/27/2017
04/27/2017
04/28/2017
05/01/2017
05/03/2017
05/04/2017
05/05/2017

05/05/2017
05/08/2017

05/08/2017
05/09/2017
05/09/2017
05/10/2017
05/12/2017

Denied 06/16/2017
Denied 06/20/2017

Denied 06/16/2017

Denied 06/20/2017
Reconsideration Granted 06/22/2017

Denied 06/20/2017
Denied 06/21/2017




2806 EDA 2016
3006 EDA 2016
1084 WDA 2016
251 EDA 2016
875 MDA 2015
1832 WDA 2015
2567 EDA 2009
3399 EDA 2016
15 WDA 2016
2381 EDA 2016
843 WDA 2016
1665 EDA 2016
1673 EDA 2016
3054 EDA 2015
252 EDA 2016
2029 EDA 2016
1219 MDA 2016

148 WDA 2016
496 WDA 2016
309 EDA 2015
2279 EDA 2016
890 EDA 2016
1657 MDA 2016
521 EDA 2015
2474 EDA 2016
351 EDA 2016
1910 WDA 2016
1672 EDA 2016
1469 MDA 2016
102 WDA 2016
1445 WDA 2016

Com. v. Saula-Rivera

Credico v. Unknown Court Staff
In Re: Trust of Mihordin

Com. v. Greenblott

Brittain v. Hope Enterprises
Bayview Loan v. Wicker

Com. v. McClintic

Tricome v. Automattic Inc.

Com. v. Henderson
Com. v. Shabazz
Com. v. Fields
Com. v. Browne

Com. v. Govens

Duncan v. Project Home

US Bank National Assoc. v. Finkel
Com. v. Abdullah

Caterbone v. Lancaster City of Bureau
Police

Com. v. Dixon

U.S. Bank National Assoc. v. Fortunato
Com. v. Highsmith

Com. v. Veni

Com. v. Dittbrenner

Com. v. Stone

Com. v. Smith

Carney v. Carney

Ciardi v. Ciardi

Com. v. Agnew

Com. v. Gandy

Com. v. Donahue

Com. v. McCray

Com. v. Adams

< <=<~x

05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/16/2017
05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/22/2017
05/22/2017
05/23/2017
05/23/2017
05/23/2017
05/25/2017

05/25/2017
05/15/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/30/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
06/01/2017
06/02/2017
06/05/2017
06/05/2017
06/05/2017
06/05/2017




3454 EDA 2016
1849 EDA 2016
1067 WDA 2016
629 EDA 2016

1481 MDA 2016
1605 WDA 2016

Com. v. Liebel

Mancini v. Concorde Group
Com. v. Pinson

Com. v. Callahan

In Re: E.H., A.B. and C.B.
Com. v. Johnson

06/06/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/13/2017
06/13/2017
06/16/2017




