PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF JUNE 23, 2017

DOCKET NO.	CAPTION	OPINION		
		FILED		
2379 EDA 2014	Com. v. Caple	07/24/2015		
947 MDA 2014	Com. v. Barnes	03/16/2016	Granted 05/26/2016	
1440 EDA 2015	Com. v. Davis	06/20/2016	Granted 08/30/2016	
1191 EDA 2015	Com. v. Maldonodo	07/14/2016	Granted 09/16/2016	
1392 EDA 2015	Com. v. Jordan	07/18/2016	Granted 08/30/2016	
2764 EDA 2014	Com. v. Anderson	07/21/2016	Granted 10/03/2016	
774 WDA 2015	Rickard v. American National Property	08/09/2016	Granted 10/20/2016	
1265 WDA 2015	In Re: Estate of Krasinski	10/05/2016	Granted 12/15/2016	
1323 WDA 2015	In Re: Petition of: J.M.Y.	11/16/2016	Granted 01/26/2017	
1467 MDA 2015	Gregury v. Greguras	11/22/2016	Granted 01/31/2017	
1995 WDA 2014	Com. v. Katona	12/02/2016	Granted 01/31/2017	
148 EDA 2016	Com. v. Kitchen	01/12/2017		
1281 WDA 2015	Com. v. Hershberger	01/19/2017	Reconsideration Granted 04/11/2017	
1119 EDA 2016	Com. v. Fennell	02/13/2017	Granted 04/26/2017	
1009 EDA 2016	Com. v. Markun	02/27/2017		
375 EDA 2016	Com. v. Gross	02/28/2017	Granted 05/12/2017	
527 WDA 2016	In the Interest of: N.B.	03/08/2017		
1637 WDA 2015	BouSamra v. Excela	03/13/2017	• •	
895 WDA 2016	Rutyna v. Schweers	03/27/2017	Granted 06/06/2017	
3515 EDA 2015	Com. v. Robinson	03/30/2017	Granted 06/06/2017	
1062 WDA 2016	Com. v. Milner	04/05/2017	Denied 06/22/2017	
1505 EDA 2015	Com. v. Aly	04/06/2017	Reconsideration Granted 05/12/2017	
1048 MDA 2015	Com. v. Manuel	04/07/2017	Granted 06/09/2017	
1697 MDA 2016	Com. v. Tyson	04/13/2017	Reconsideration Granted 06/07/2017	
734 WDA 2016	Com. v. Prather	04/13/2017		
1326 WDA 2016	Com. v. Platt	04/13/2017		
1676 EDA 2016	United Educators Insurance v.	04/18/2017	Denied 06/16/2017	
	Selective Insurance			
1029 WDA 2016	Com. v. Patterson	04/18/2017		

1440 MDA 2016	Com. v. Oyler	04/19/2017	
1638 MDA 2016	Com. v. Begnoche	04/19/2017	
1191 EDA 2016	Com. v. Santiago	04/20/2017	Denied 06/16/2017
9 EDA 2016	Com. v. McGriff	04/21/2017	Denied 06/20/2017
1172 MDA 2016	Com. v. Swick	04/21/2017	
521 EDA 2016	Halfpenny Management v. Schneller	04/24/2017	
1601 EDA 2016	Bollard & Assocs. v. H&R Industries	04/24/2017	
	Inc.		
613 EDA 2016	In the Interest of: D.D.	04/25/2017	Denied 06/16/2017
1444 EDA 2016	Com. v. Mercado	04/25/2017	
2886 EDA 2016	Donner Financial Group v. Auto Tags	04/25/2017	Denied 06/20/2017
895 MDA 2016	Com. v. Hall	04/25/2017	Reconsideration Granted 06/22/2017
1707 EDA 2016	Com. v. Barker	04/26/2017	
397 MDA 2016	Rice v. Bollinger	04/26/2017	
852 MDA 2016	Schriner v. One Beacon Insurance	04/26/2017	
	Company		
980 EDA 2016	Com. v. Wesling	04/27/2017	
1031 MDA 2016	Com. v. Conard	04/27/2017	
520 EDA 2016	Schneller v. Halfpenny Management	04/28/2017	
2788 EDA 2016	Com. v. Repotski	05/01/2017	· ·
722 WDA 2016	Com. v. Gregory	05/03/2017	Denied 06/21/2017
726 WDA 2016	Com. v. Ellis	05/04/2017	
2259 MDA 2015	Red Run Mountain Inc. v. Earth Energy	05/05/2017	
	Consultants		
834 WDA 2016	Timpano v. Bothello	05/05/2017	
1496 MDA 2015	Melendez v. The Good Samaritin	05/08/2017	
	Hospital		
937 WDA 2016	Com. v. Stringer	05/08/2017	
2468 EDA 2016	Com. v. Corilss	05/09/2017	
3600 EDA 2016	Discover Bank v. Robertson	05/09/2017	
749 MDA 2016	Com. v. Taylor	05/10/2017	
27 MDA 2016	Com. v. Sears	05/12/2017	

2006 EDA 2016 C C L D: 05-11-1001	
2806 EDA 2016 Com. v. Saula-Rivera 05/15/2017	7
3006 EDA 2016 Credico v. Unknown Court Staff 05/15/2017	7
1084 WDA 2016 In Re: Trust of Mihordin 05/16/2017	7
251 EDA 2016 Com. v. Greenblott 05/17/2017	7
875 MDA 2015 Brittain v. Hope Enterprises 05/17/2017	7
1832 WDA 2015 Bayview Loan v. Wicker 05/17/2017	7
2567 EDA 2009 Com. v. McClintic 05/18/2017	7
3399 EDA 2016 Tricome v. Automattic Inc. 05/18/2017	7
15 WDA 2016 Com. v. Henderson 05/18/2017	7
2381 EDA 2016 Com. v. Shabazz 05/19/2017	7
843 WDA 2016 Com. v. Fields 05/19/2017	7
1665 EDA 2016 Com. v. Browne 05/22/2017	7
1673 EDA 2016 Com. v. Govens 05/22/2017	7
3054 EDA 2015 Duncan v. Project Home 05/23/2017	7
252 EDA 2016 US Bank National Assoc. v. Finkel 05/23/2017	7
2029 EDA 2016 Com. v. Abdullah 05/23/2017	7
1219 MDA 2016 Caterbone v. Lancaster City of Bureau 05/25/2017	7
Police	
148 WDA 2016 Com. v. Dixon 05/25/2017	7
496 WDA 2016 U.S. Bank National Assoc. v. Fortunato 05/15/2017	7
309 EDA 2015 Com. v. Highsmith 05/26/2017	7
2279 EDA 2016 Com. v. Veni 05/26/2017	7
890 EDA 2016 Com. v. Dittbrenner 05/30/2017	7
1657 MDA 2016 Com. v. Stone 05/30/2017	7
521 EDA 2015 Com. v. Smith 05/31/2017	7
2474 EDA 2016 Carney v. Carney 05/31/2017	7
351 EDA 2016 Ciardi v. Ciardi 06/01/2017	7
1910 WDA 2016 Com. v. Agnew 06/02/2017	7
1672 EDA 2016 Com. v. Gandy 06/05/2017	7
1469 MDA 2016 Com. v. Donahue 06/05/2017	7
102 WDA 2016 Com. v. McCray 06/05/2017	
1445 WDA 2016 Com. v. Adams 06/05/2017	7

3454 EDA 2016	Com. v. Liebel	06/06/2017
1849 EDA 2016	Mancini v. Concorde Group	06/08/2017
1067 WDA 2016	Com. v. Pinson	06/08/2017
629 EDA 2016	Com. v. Callahan	06/13/2017
1481 MDA 2016	In Re: E.H., A.B. and C.B.	06/13/2017
1605 WDA 2016	Com. v. Johnson	06/16/2017